ETAS ID: TM362978

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amalgamation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buffalo Trademarks Holding ULC		01/17/2013	Unlimited Liability Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buffalo International ULC		
Street Address:	400 Sauve West		
City:	Montreal		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H3L 1Z8		
Entity Type:	Unlimited Liability Corporation: ALBERTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74507703	JEANIUS JEANS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5143881972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-388-3551

Email: akotras@buffalojeans.com

Correspondent Name: Agata Kotras
Address Line 1: 400 Sauve West

Address Line 4: Montreal, QUEBEC H3L 1Z8

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Agata Kotras	
SIGNATURE:	/AGATA KOTRAS/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=2013-01-17 Certificate of Amalgamation and pages 1 to 4 (Buffalo International ULC)#page1.tif source=2013-01-17 Certificate of Amalgamation and pages 1 to 4 (Buffalo International ULC)#page2.tif source=2013-01-17 Certificate of Amalgamation and pages 1 to 4 (Buffalo International ULC)#page3.tif source=2013-01-17 Certificate of Amalgamation and pages 1 to 4 (Buffalo International ULC)#page4.tif source=2013-01-17 Certificate of Amalgamation and pages 1 to 4 (Buffalo International ULC)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0606 OP \$40.00 745077

900344847

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2017244977

Government of Alberta ■

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

BUFFALO INTERNATIONAL ULC
IS THE RESULT OF AN AMALGAMATION FILED ON 2013/01/17.



TRADEMARK 1/17/2013
REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0607

Amalgamate Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Alberta Registration Date: 2013/01/17

Corporate Access Number: 2017244977

Service Request Number:

19109410

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

Legal Entity Name:

BUFFALO INTERNATIONAL ULC

French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number: Nuans Date:

French Nuans Number: French Nuans Date:

REGISTERED ADDRESS

Street:

1900, 215 - 9TH AVENUE SW

Legal Description:

City:

CALGARY

Province:

ALBERTA

Postal Code:

T2P 1K3

RECORDS ADDRESS

Street:

Legal Description:

City:

Province:

Postal Code:

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE BY

MAIL

Post Office Box:

City:

Province:

Postal Code:

Internet Mail ID:

Share Structure:

SEE SHARE STRUCTURE SCHEDULE ATTACHED HERETO.

Share Transfers Restrictions:

SEE RESTRICTIONS ON SHARE TRANSFERS SCHEDULE

ATTACHED HERETO.

Number of Directors:

Min Number Of Directors:

1

TRADEMARK 1/17/2013
REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0608

Max Number Of Directors:

15

Business Restricted To:

NONE.

Business Restricted From:

NONE.

Other Provisions:

SEE OTHER PROVISIONS SCHEDULE ATTACHED HERETO.

Professional Endorsement

Provided:

Future Dating Required:

Registration Date:

2013/01/17

Director

Last Name:

BITTON

First Name:

CHARLES

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 3940 COTES DES NEIGES, #A41

City:

MONTREAL

Province:

QUEBEC

Postal Code:

H3H 1W2

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

BITTON

First Name:

DAVID

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 8, AVENUE FOLDEN

City:

WESTMOUNT

Province:

QUEBEC

Postal Code:

H3Y 2Y7

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y

Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

BITTON

First Name:

GABRIEL

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 65, RUE GRANVILLE

City:

HAMPSTEAD

Province:

OUEBEC

Postal Code:

H3X 3B7

 $\mathbf{TRADEMARK}^{1/17/2013}$ REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0609 Country:

Resident Canadian: Y Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

BITTON

First Name:

MICHEL

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 18, BARONSCOURT

City:

HAMPSTEAD

Province:

QUEBEC

Postal Code:

H3X 1H1

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y Named On Stat Dec:

Last Name:

BITTON

First Name:

GILBERT

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 374, AVENUE BARTON

City:

MONT ROYAL

Province:

QUEBEC

Postal Code:

H3P 1N1

Country:

Resident Canadian: Y Named On Stat Dec: Y

Amalgamating Corporation

Corporate Access Number	Legal Entity Name
2017230604	BUFFALO INTERNATIONAL ULC
2017230778	BUFFALO TRADEMARKS HOLDING ULC

Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Restrictions on Share Transfers	ELECTRONIC	2013/01/17
Statutory Declaration	10000906102544618	2013/01/17
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2013/01/17
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2013/01/17

 $\textbf{TRADEMARK}^{1/17/2013}$ **REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0610** Registration Authorized By: GILBERT BITTON DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK 1,17/2013
REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 11/19/2015